GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2723
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014

NCDC BRANCHES
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the existing branchesof the National Centre for Disease Control(NCDC) in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposesto stregthen existing branches and establishnew branches of NCDC in various States/UTs during the 12th Five Year Plan;

(c) if so, the details thereof, locationand State/UT-wise including Gujarat;
(d) whether any proposal has beensubmitted/re-submitted by the States/UTs for the purpose; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along withthe action taken/proposed by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)
(a):Details of the existing branches of the National Centre for Disease Control (NCDC) are Annexed.

(b) & (c): It is proposed to strengthen existing branches and establish new branches of NCDC during the 12th Five Year Plan subject to the approval of the Planning Commission and requisite financial allocations.

(d) & (e):During the 12th Five Year Plan no fresh proposal for setting up new branches of NCDC has been received from any State/
UT.
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